TS5A23157-Q1 双通道 15Ω SPDT 模拟开关
1 特性
• 符合汽车应用要求
• 具有符合 AEC-Q100 标准的下列特性：
– 器件温度等级 1：–40°C 至 125°C
– 器件 HBM ESD 分类等级 H2
– 器件 CDM ESD 分类等级 C4B
• 提供功能安全

current data available for the designated devices. This data is subject to change without notice and revision of
this document. For browser-based versions of this data sheet, refer to the left-hand navigation.
15.1 Ordering Information
TA PACKAGE ORDERABLE PART NUMBER TOP-SIDE MARKING
–40°C to 105°C VSSOP 10 – (DGS) Tape and reel TS5A23157TDGSRQ1 JBR
–40°C to 125°C VSSOP 10 – (DGS) Tape and reel TS5A23157QDGSRQ1 SJC
TS5A23157-Q1
ZHCSNV2B – JULY 2007 – REVISED JUNE 2021
Copyright © 2021 Texas Instruments Incorporated Submit Document Feedback 23
Product Folder Links: TS5A23157-Q1
重要声明和免责声明
TI 提供技术和可靠性数据（包括数据表）、设计资源（包括参考设计）、应用或其他设计建议、网络工具、安全信息和其他资源，不保证没
有瑕疵且不做出任何明示或暗示的担保，包括但不限于对适销性、某特定用途方面的适用性或不侵犯任何第三方知识产权的暗示担保。
这些资源可供使用 TI 产品进行设计的熟练开发人员使用。您将自行承担以下全部责任：(1) 针对您的应用选择合适的 TI 产品，(2) 设计、验
证并测试您的应用，(3) 确保您的应用满足相应标准以及任何其他安全、安保或其他要求。这些资源如有变更，恕不另行通知。TI 授权您仅可
将这些资源用于研发本资源所述的 TI 产品的应用。严禁对这些资源进行其他复制或展示。您无权使用任何其他 TI 知识产权或任何第三方知
识产权。您应全额赔偿因在这些资源的使用中对 TI 及其代表造成的任何索赔、损害、成本、损失和债务，TI 对此概不负责。
TI 提供的产品受 TI 的销售条款 (https:www.ti.com/legal/termsofsale.html) 或 ti.com 上其他适用条款/TI 产品随附的其他适用条款的约束。TI
提供这些资源并不会扩展或以其他方式更改 TI 针对 TI 产品发布的适用的担保或担保免责声明。重要声明
邮寄地址：Texas Instruments, Post Office Box 655303, Dallas, Texas 75265
Copyright © 2021，德州仪器 (TI) 公司
PACKAGE OPTION ADDENDUM
www.ti.com 30-Jun-2025
PACKAGING INFORMATION
Orderable part number Status
(1)
Material type
(2)
Package | Pins Package qty | Carrier RoHS
(3)
Lead finish/
Ball material
(4)
MSL rating/
Peak reflow
(5)
Op temp (°C) Part marking
(6)
TS5A23157QDGSRQ1 Active Production VSSOP (DGS) | 10 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 125 SJC
TS5A23157QDGSRQ1.B Active Production VSSOP (DGS) | 10 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 125 SJC
TS5A23157TDGSRQ1 Active Production VSSOP (DGS) | 10 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 105 JBR
TS5A23157TDGSRQ1.B Active Production VSSOP (DGS) | 10 2500 | LARGE T&R Yes NIPDAU Level-3-260C-168 HR -40 to 105 JBR
(1) Status:  For more details on status, see our product life cycle.
(2) Material type:  When designated, preproduction parts are prototypes/experimental devices, and are not yet approved or released for full production. Testing and final process, including without limitation quality assurance,
reliability performance testing, and/or process qualification, may not yet be complete, and this item is subject to further changes or possible discontinuation. If available for ordering, purchases will be subject to an additional
waiver at checkout, and are intended for early internal evaluation purposes only. These items are sold without warranties of any kind.